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Results - Dempsey Home Meet 12-13-25
 
Event 101  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time
A1 1:57.74New Albany MS-OH

1) Berg, Rory 12 2) Saracino, Owen 13
3) Jones, Jackson 13 4) Ackley, Tanner 13

32.33 30.80 27.62 26.99
B2 x2:09.47New Albany MS-OH

1) Shultz, Luke 13 2) Meek, Lake 13
3) Waltuch, Oliver 12 4) Houser, Ethan 13

32.72 37.21 31.73 27.81
A3 2:11.02BC JH-OH

1) McVity, Troy 2) Gortner, John
3) Dowler, Malcom 4) Stewart, Braxton

35.57 33.81 30.84 30.80
A4 2:13.27GHMS-OH

1) Sletten, Adam M 12 2) Kalnow, Teddy F 12
3) Singley, Deklin J 14 4) Monson, Mark A 14

34.43 41.75 28.28 28.81
A5 2:13.70GW-OH

1) Hunt, Jackson 12 2) Schmidt, Emerson 12
3) Jackson, EJ 13 4) Doenges, Ben 11

33.80 41.92 28.16 29.82
A6 2:14.30GMST-OH

1) Wright, Tyler 14 2) Heitzman, Jakob 13
3) Kauscher, Henry 12 4) Schillig, Eli 13

34.91 36.83 32.42 30.14
A7 2:23.33RIDGE-OH

1) Nufrio, Gabe 14 2) Vansant, Marshall 13
3) Fatica, Eli 14 4) Eagle, Marcus 14

37.37 43.19 36.34 26.43
A8 2:25.16Dempsey

1) Denen, Paxton 13 2) Farmer, Jace 14
3) Markward, Dex 14 4) Kelly, Henry 13

32.17 44.00 32.74 36.25
B9 x2:28.57GMST-OH

1) Shell, Jayden 13 2) McKee, Jack 12
3) Wayner, Silas 12 4) Wicker, Dylan 13

38.97 41.85 37.72 30.03
A10 2:29.99Tree of Life Chr

1) Stenhoff, Noah 13 2) Valentine, Nate 14
3) Cradic, Malcolm 14 4) Wyand, Isaac 12

41.56 40.66 37.30 30.47
B11 x2:40.31GHMS-OH

1) Bellay White, Winston G 12 2) Szabo-Ramsey, Avery M 14
3) Ritzman, Gus E 12 4) Hatta, Oliver J 14

44.95 43.33 38.86 33.17
A12 2:43.27OAKMS

1) Levy, Aaron 2) Guisinger, Charles
3) Brother, Kian 4) Ireland, Declan

46.19 43.54 43.33 30.21
B13 x2:43.78GW-OH

1) Conway, Jake 12 2) Vitale, John 12
3) Zillly, Jack 13 4) Stobart, Conlan 13

1:33.40 38.42 32.09
B14 x3:28.79OAKMS

1) Chenault, Charlie 2) Ramirez Worthington, Oliver
3) Baker, Noah 4) Street, Sam

1:49.03 1:19.43 20.49

A15 3:52.66Wellington-OH
1) Hart, Harrison 12 2) Hudson, Clayton 14
3) Pham, Noah 14 4) Michels, Logan 11

2:29.19 26.38 57.71
B--- DQ 3:02.92BC JH-OH

Stroke Infraction swimmer #2: One hand touch - breast
1) John, Lucas 2) Corbit, Carson
3) Chattin, Ben 4) Hoisington, Djouby

49.93 56.97 42.88 33.14
 
Event 102  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

Age   SchoolName Finals Time
GHMS-OH 141 57.63Singley, Deklin J

27.35 30.28
RIDGE-OH 142 1:01.08Eagle, Marcus

29.21 31.87
New Albany MS-OH 123 1:02.64Waltuch, Oliver

30.49 32.15
Lancaster-OH 124 1:03.24Offers, Eli

29.55 33.69
GW-OH 125 1:04.35Hunt, Jackson

29.68 34.67
BC JH-OH6 1:05.09Dowler, Malcom

30.51 34.58
New Albany MS-OH 127 1:05.86Berg, Rory

30.64 35.22
Dempsey 148 1:05.98Markward, Dex

32.55 33.43
GHMS-OH 149 1:09.46Monson, Mark A

32.98 36.48
GMST-OH 1310 1:10.82Wells, Jayson

34.18 36.64
GMST-OH 1311 1:11.40Schillig, Eli

33.19 38.21
GMST-OH 1312 1:11.72Shell, Jayden

33.74 37.98
New Albany MS-OH 1313 1:12.99Tomaszewski, Camden

34.47 38.52
BC JH-OH14 1:13.43Stewart, Braxton

34.72 38.71
New Albany MS-OH 1215 x1:13.87Bilchak, Joseph

33.77 40.10
Vikings-OH 1316 1:15.18Wiggins, Ben

37.34 37.84
GW-OH 1317 1:15.54Stobart, Conlan

35.53 40.01
OAKMS18 1:16.19Ireland, Declan

32.77 43.42
CAMS-OH 1219 1:17.23Kanumilli, Sunny

34.45 42.78
GW-OH 1220 1:18.81Conway, Jake

37.54 41.27
Dempsey 1321 1:20.26Kelly, Henry

38.61 41.65
OAKMS22 1:21.06Levy, Aaron

37.62 43.44
Johnstown-OH 1323 1:21.90Dyer, Leo

38.68 43.22
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Age   SchoolName Finals Time
Lancaster-OH 1324 1:24.73Leers, Mason

39.94 44.79
BC JH-OH25 1:25.43Hoisington, Djouby

38.13 47.30
BC JH-OH26 x1:28.01John, Lucas

40.22 47.79
Johnstown-OH 1327 1:28.41Wittmer, Gabe

1:28.41
New Albany MS-OH 1328 x1:30.85Ayivor, Sefali

41.83 49.02
Johnstown-OH 1429 1:31.76Busch, Winston

41.56 50.20
Tree of Life Chr 11--- DQ 1:29.63Hopler, Johnny

Other
42.10 47.53

 
Event 103  Boys 100 Yard IM

Age   SchoolName Finals Time
New Albany MS-OH 131 1:04.61Jones, Jackson

30.22 34.39
GW-OH 132 1:05.54Jackson, EJ

30.07 35.47
Dempsey 133 1:09.31Denen, Paxton

31.79 37.52
GMST-OH 124 1:09.73Kauscher, Henry

32.69 37.04
New Albany MS-OH 135 1:10.02Shultz, Luke

32.18 37.84
BC JH-OH6 1:12.49McVity, Troy

33.14 39.35
New Albany MS-OH 127 1:16.84Krosnosky, Jon

35.04 41.80
Tree of Life Chr 148 1:18.95Cradic, Malcolm

38.50 40.45
RIDGE-OH 149 1:20.99Fatica, Eli

38.91 42.08
RIDGE-OH 14*10 1:21.07Nufrio, Gabe

37.19 43.88
GHMS-OH 12*10 1:21.07Kalnow, Teddy F

40.00 41.07
GMST-OH 1312 1:22.37Wicker, Dylan

37.50 44.87
GHMS-OH 1413 1:24.44Szabo-Ramsey, Avery M

39.96 44.48
Lancaster-OH 1314 1:25.13Messerly, Dominic

40.94 44.19
GHMS-OH 1215 1:25.68Ritzman, Gus E

41.44 44.24
GW-OH 1216 1:27.28Schmidt, Emerson

40.68 46.60
OAKMS17 1:31.05Guisinger, Charles

42.10 48.95
BC JH-OH18 1:35.36Chattin, Ben

45.42 49.94
GW-OH 1219 1:38.05Vitale, John

47.32 50.73

Dempsey 13--- DQ 1:31.94Heidrickman, Henry
Multiple strokes - back

1:32.40
 
Event 104  Boys 50 Yard Butterϐly

Age   SchoolName Finals Time
Wellington-OH 141 26.92Pham, Noah
BC JH-OH2 30.22Dowler, Malcom
New Albany MS-OH 123 30.28Waltuch, Oliver
CAMS-OH 144 30.80Li, Christopher
New Albany MS-OH 125 31.86Slagle, Garin
GMST-OH 136 32.57Heitzman, Jakob
Lancaster-OH 127 34.12Offers, Eli
GW-OH 118 35.03Doenges, Ben
New Albany MS-OH 139 38.43Luebke, Jackson
GMST-OH 1210 39.58Wayner, Silas
GW-OH 1311 40.79Zillly, Jack
Dempsey 1412 41.32Farmer, Jace
OAKMS13 43.70Brother, Kian
Dempsey 14--- DQ 38.70Stroupe, Cody

One hand touch
 
Event 105  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   SchoolName Finals Time
Wellington-OH 141 26.12Pham, Noah
GW-OH 132 26.30Jackson, EJ
New Albany MS-OH 133 26.97Ackley, Tanner
RIDGE-OH 144 27.75Eagle, Marcus
BC JH-OH5 28.51McVity, Troy
Tree of Life Chr 146 28.52Cradic, Malcolm
GMST-OH 147 28.95Wright, Tyler
Dempsey 148 29.17Markward, Dex
New Albany MS-OH 139 29.25Houser, Ethan
Lancaster-OH 1210 29.33Offers, Eli
New Albany MS-OH 1211 29.46Slagle, Garin
GHMS-OH 1212 29.75Sletten, Adam M
GHMS-OH 1413 29.86Monson, Mark A
Tree of Life Chr 1414 30.86Valentine, Nate
RIDGE-OH 1415 30.89Fatica, Eli
GMST-OH 1316 30.94Schillig, Eli
New Albany MS-OH 1317 x31.02Luebke, Jackson
New Albany MS-OH 1318 x31.36Tomaszewski, Camden
OAKMS19 31.61Ireland, Declan
CAMS-OH 1220 32.28Kanumilli, Sunny
GMST-OH 1321 32.37Wells, Jayson
New Albany MS-OH 1322 x32.52Obrenovic, Viktor
RIDGE-OH 1323 32.63Vansant, Marshall
GHMS-OH 1424 32.72Hatta, Oliver J
RIDGE-OH 1325 x32.97Collins, William
Tree of Life Chr 1226 33.29Wyand, Isaac
GW-OH 1327 33.68Stobart, Conlan
Vikings-OH 1328 33.76Wiggins, Ben
BC JH-OH29 33.89Hoisington, Djouby
Tree of Life Chr 1330 x34.03Stenhoff, Noah
Johnstown-OH 1331 35.13Dyer, Leo
BC JH-OH32 36.15John, Lucas
Johnstown-OH 1333 36.17Wittmer, Gabe
New Albany MS-OH 1334 x36.57Dolsky, Zach
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Age   SchoolName Finals Time
Tree of Life Chr 1335 x36.80Padgett, Colton K
BC JH-OH36 x37.48Corbit, Carson
Johnstown-OH 1337 38.43Vida, James
Johnstown-OH 1438 x38.80Busch, Winston
GMST-OH 1239 x38.81McKee, Jack
New Albany MS-OH 1340 x38.90Ayivor, Sefali
New Albany MS-OH 1341 x38.93Dolsky, Alex
Lancaster-OH 1342 38.95Leers, Mason
GHMS-OH 1243 x39.25Bellay White, Winston G
OAKMS44 39.44Baker, Noah
Tree of Life Chr 1345 x39.45Bomba, Daniel
New Albany MS-OH 12*46 x39.77Casper, Jack
Tree of Life Chr 11*46 x39.77Hopler, Johnny
OAKMS48 39.93Ramirez Worthington, Oliver
Tree of Life Chr 1349 x40.66Borsos, Johnny
New Albany MS-OH 1350 x41.67Poeppleman, Blake
Tree of Life Chr 1351 x42.10Frederick II, Adrian
CAMS-OH 1252 43.51Shi, Albert
Tree of Life Chr 1353 x46.02Nye, Elliott H
OAKMS54 x47.52Street, Sam
OAKMS55 x51.67Chenault, Charlie
GMST-OH 1256 x57.62Moorer, Jeffery
Wellington-OH 1157 57.69Michels, Logan
Wellington-OH 1258 1:06.88Hart, Harrison
OAKMS59 x1:07.76McPherson, Garrett

 
Event 106  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

Age   SchoolName Finals Time
New Albany MS-OH 131 2:02.89Jones, Jackson

27.99 31.30 32.29 31.31
GHMS-OH 142 2:07.16Singley, Deklin J

28.64 31.76 34.07 32.69
GMST-OH 123 2:08.07Kauscher, Henry

28.76 32.40 33.48 33.43
BC JH-OH4 2:11.58Gortner, John

29.52 32.95 34.67 34.44
GW-OH 125 2:23.90Hunt, Jackson

29.58 36.16 39.00 39.16
New Albany MS-OH 126 2:23.93Krosnosky, Jon

32.08 37.31 38.58 35.96
New Albany MS-OH 137 2:26.62Meek, Lake

31.58 37.45 39.81 37.78
GHMS-OH 128 2:29.38Kalnow, Teddy F

34.22 38.49 38.71 37.96
GMST-OH 139 2:35.73Shell, Jayden

35.70 39.25 40.80 39.98
Lancaster-OH 1310 2:39.96Messerly, Dominic

36.60 39.28 41.36 42.72
GW-OH 1311 2:40.53Zillly, Jack

35.36 41.37 43.76 40.04
Vikings-OH 1312 2:45.51Wiggins, Ben

35.77 41.01 43.99 44.74
BC JH-OH13 2:54.56Chattin, Ben

39.21 44.90 47.44 43.01

 
Event 107  Boys 50 Yard Backstroke

Age   SchoolName Finals Time
New Albany MS-OH 131 30.28Saracino, Owen
Dempsey 132 31.34Denen, Paxton
New Albany MS-OH 133 31.55Shultz, Luke
CAMS-OH 144 32.05Li, Christopher
New Albany MS-OH 125 32.60Berg, Rory
GW-OH 116 33.07Doenges, Ben
GMST-OH 147 33.70Wright, Tyler
GHMS-OH 128 34.40Sletten, Adam M
GHMS-OH 149 36.91Szabo-Ramsey, Avery M
GMST-OH 1310 37.17Wicker, Dylan
New Albany MS-OH 1211 x37.36Bloech, Logan
RIDGE-OH 1412 37.50Nufrio, Gabe
GMST-OH 1213 38.13Wayner, Silas
New Albany MS-OH 1314 x41.02Houser, Ethan
Dempsey 1315 41.39Kelly, Henry
GHMS-OH 1216 41.48Ritzman, Gus E
OAKMS17 41.57Levy, Aaron
Dempsey 1318 41.97Heidrickman, Henry
GHMS-OH 1419 x42.04Hatta, Oliver J
BC JH-OH20 43.55Corbit, Carson
Dempsey 1421 x43.66Stroupe, Cody
Tree of Life Chr 1322 44.00Padgett, Colton K
GHMS-OH 1223 x44.07Bellay White, Winston G
Tree of Life Chr 1224 44.94Wyand, Isaac
Tree of Life Chr 1325 45.40Bomba, Daniel
GW-OH 1226 46.75Conway, Jake
New Albany MS-OH 1327 x47.16Dolsky, Alex
New Albany MS-OH 1228 x47.71Casper, Jack
Lancaster-OH 1329 48.18Leers, Mason
Tree of Life Chr 1330 x51.67Borsos, Johnny
Johnstown-OH 1331 54.02Vida, James
New Albany MS-OH 1332 x54.60Poeppleman, Blake
Wellington-OH 1433 55.68Hudson, Clayton
OAKMS34 58.02Chenault, Charlie
OAKMS35 1:01.31Street, Sam
Wellington-OH 1136 1:12.33Michels, Logan
OAKMS37 x1:14.91McPherson, Garrett
Wellington-OH 1238 1:32.84Hart, Harrison

 
Event 108  Boys 50 Yard Breaststroke

Age   SchoolName Finals Time
New Albany MS-OH 131 31.70Saracino, Owen
BC JH-OH2 33.81Gortner, John
GMST-OH 133 36.80Heitzman, Jakob
New Albany MS-OH 134 38.54Meek, Lake
Tree of Life Chr 145 39.45Valentine, Nate
BC JH-OH6 39.80Stewart, Braxton
New Albany MS-OH 137 40.02Ackley, Tanner
RIDGE-OH 138 41.63Vansant, Marshall
GW-OH 129 42.76Schmidt, Emerson
New Albany MS-OH 1310 x43.03Dolsky, Zach
GMST-OH 1211 43.29McKee, Jack
Lancaster-OH 1312 43.38Messerly, Dominic
OAKMS13 43.89Guisinger, Charles
New Albany MS-OH 1214 x44.32Bloech, Logan
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Age   SchoolName Finals Time
Dempsey 1415 45.21Farmer, Jace
RIDGE-OH 1316 45.76Collins, William
OAKMS17 46.48Ramirez Worthington, Oliver
New Albany MS-OH 1218 x47.20Bilchak, Joseph
GW-OH 1219 48.11Vitale, John
Tree of Life Chr 1320 48.15Nye, Elliott H
New Albany MS-OH 1321 x49.09Obrenovic, Viktor
OAKMS22 51.39Brother, Kian
CAMS-OH 1223 53.07Shi, Albert
Tree of Life Chr 1324 53.96Frederick II, Adrian
Wellington-OH 1425 1:06.66Hudson, Clayton
GMST-OH 12--- DQ 1:01.58Moorer, Jeffery

Arms past hipline
OAKMS--- DQ 1:01.64Baker, Noah
Tree of Life Chr 13--- NSStenhoff, Noah

 
Event 109  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time
A1 1:47.47New Albany MS-OH

1) Saracino, Owen 13 2) Berg, Rory 12
3) Ackley, Tanner 13 4) Jones, Jackson 13

26.12 28.13 27.93 25.29
A2 1:53.39BC JH-OH

1) McVity, Troy 2) Stewart, Braxton
3) Dowler, Malcom 4) Gortner, John

28.31 58.43 26.84
A3 1:54.80GHMS-OH

1) Sletten, Adam M 12 2) Szabo-Ramsey, Avery M 14
3) Monson, Mark A 14 4) Singley, Deklin J 14

29.52 30.09 29.77 25.42
B4 x1:55.08New Albany MS-OH

1) Meek, Lake 13 2) Waltuch, Oliver 12
3) Shultz, Luke 13 4) Slagle, Garin 12

28.22 29.19 28.64 29.03
A5 1:59.20GW-OH

1) Schmidt, Emerson 12 2) Stobart, Conlan 13
3) Doenges, Ben 11 4) Jackson, EJ 13

31.87 32.15 29.29 25.89
A6 1:59.40GMST-OH

1) Kauscher, Henry 12 2) Wright, Tyler 14
3) Heitzman, Jakob 13 4) Schillig, Eli 13

28.37 29.78 31.20 30.05
A7 2:03.49RIDGE-OH

1) Fatica, Eli 14 2) Nufrio, Gabe 14
3) Collins, William 13 4) Eagle, Marcus 14

31.40 32.10 32.37 27.62
A8 2:05.17Tree of Life Chr

1) Stenhoff, Noah 13 2) Wyand, Isaac 12
3) Valentine, Nate 14 4) Cradic, Malcolm 14

1:38.50 26.67
B9 x2:08.44GMST-OH

1) Wicker, Dylan 13 2) Wells, Jayson 13
3) Wayner, Silas 12 4) Shell, Jayden 13

30.49 32.35 33.69 31.91

B10 x2:09.10GW-OH
1) Conway, Jake 12 2) Hunt, Jackson 12
3) Vitale, John 12 4) Zillly, Jack 13

35.40 27.66 34.95 31.09
A11 2:10.24Dempsey

1) Markward, Dex 14 2) Stroupe, Cody 14
3) Kelly, Henry 13 4) Denen, Paxton 13

29.72 36.39 35.94 28.19
B12 x2:15.82GHMS-OH

1) Kalnow, Teddy F 12 2) Bellay White, Winston G 12
3) Ritzman, Gus E 12 4) Hatta, Oliver J 14

31.97 38.98 31.30 33.57
B13 x2:23.61BC JH-OH

1) Chattin, Ben 2) John, Lucas
3) Corbit, Carson 4) Hoisington, Djouby

34.08 39.73 36.43 33.37
A14 2:36.38Johnstown-OH

1) Wittmer, Gabe 13 2) Vida, James 13
3) Busch, Winston 14 4) Dyer, Leo 13

36.46 43.85 40.06 36.01
B15 3:08.52OAKMS

1) Baker, Noah 2) Chenault, Charlie
3) Street, Sam 4) Ramirez Worthington, Oliver

1:35.52 48.05 45.37
A16 3:31.78Wellington-OH

1) Michels, Logan 11 2) Hart, Harrison 12
3) Hudson, Clayton 14 4) Pham, Noah 14

58.54 1:19.12 1:14.12
B17 x3:54.06Tree of Life Chr

1) Frederick II, Adrian 13 2) Hopler, Johnny 11
3) Bomba, Daniel 13 4) Padgett, Colton K 13

1:37.43 27.08 1:49.55
A--- DQ 2:18.63OAKMS

Stroke Infraction swimmer #2: False start - Misc
1) Levy, Aaron 2) Brother, Kian
3) Guisinger, Charles 4) Ireland, Declan

34.84 34.22 37.81 31.76
 
Scores - Men

 Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 109
1. New Albany MS 370
2. Gahanna Middle Schools Swim 199
3. Bloom Carroll Junior High 177
4. Greenwave Swimming 170
5. Grandview Heights Middle Schoo 165.5
6. Ridgeview 121.5
7. Delaware Dempsey Middle School 115
8. Tree of Life Christian Schools 87
9. Wellington Middle School 66

10. Lancaster Gales 50
11. Oakstone Academy Middle School 45
12. Columbus Academy MS 30
13. Johnstown Middle School 18
14. Northridge Middle School 7


